

ê

ITEM NO.MM-10-B

COURT NO.10

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.17614/2013
(From the judgment and order dated 25/03/2013 in WA No.1807/2012 of The
HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

REGISTRAR OF CO-OPERATIVE SOCIETIES &ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

T.K. KUNHIRAMAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 17632 of 2013

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17807 of 2013

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/05/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing in the
mentioning board today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s)

SLP(C) 17614/13 Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv.

SLP(C) 17632/13 Mr. L.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Haris Beeran, Adv.

Mr. Amer Musthaq Salim, Adv.

Mr. B. Raghavan, Adv.

Mr. Prafulla Chandran, Adv.

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, Adv.

SLP(C) 17807/13 Mr. R. Basant, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Marsook Bafaki, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Goel, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Taken on board.

Issue notice.

In the meantime, status quo, as it exists today, shall be
maintained.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)

| COURT MASTER

| | (INDU BALA KAPUR)

| | COURT MASTER