

ITEM NO.205

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION(CIVIL) NO. 17614 OF 2013

((Arising out of the final judgment and order dated 25.3.2013 in  
W.A. No. 1807 of 2012 passed by the High Court of Kerala at  
Ernakulum)

REGISTRAR OF CO-OPERATIVE SOCIETIES &ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

T.K. KUNHIRAMAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )  
(For final disposal)

Date: 28/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V. Giri,Adv.  
Mr. B.R. Mohan Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R.,Adv.

Mr. R. Basant, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Haris Beeran, Adv.  
Mr. Mushtaq Salim, Adv.  
Mr. P. Chandran, Adv.  
Mr. Baiya, Adv.

Mr. R. Basant, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Marsook Bafaki, Adv.  
For Mr. Nikhil Goel, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amit Singh Chadha, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. G. Prakash,Adv.  
Ms. Beena Prakash, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List these matters in the month of July, 2014.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur)  
Court Master