

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17614/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25/03/2013
in WA No. 1807/2012 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At
Ernakulam)

REGISTRAR OF CO-OPERATIVE SOCIETIES &ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

T.K. KUNHIRAMAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

(For final disposal)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 17632/2013

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 17807/2013

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 29/08/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V. Giri, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R.,Adv.

Mr. L.N. Rao, ASG

Mr. Haris Beeran, Adv.

Mr. Mushtaq Salim, Adv.

Mr. Prafulla Chandran, Adv.

Mr. Byju raghavan, Adv.

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena,Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Goel,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amit Singh Chadha, Sr.Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As jointly prayed, let these matters come up on a non
miscellaneous day in the last week of September, 2014.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Sneh Lata Sharma)
Court Master